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Sample 4-Year/Study Abroad Course

Sequence

Students should consult with their advisor to determine

their plan of study.

The student needs to take 120 credit hours to
graduate. This equates to an average of 16 credit hours

per semester.

Course

Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Major Coursework

FA

SP

FA

SP

FA

SP

FA

SP

TOT

MDST 1010—Media Foundations

3

MDST 1050—Media Writing

3

EPMD 1000—Intro to Media Prod.

SCPT 2900—Scriptwriting

w

FLST 1000 — Film Appreciation

SCPT 3110—Script Analysis
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SCPT 3400—TV Writing

SCPT 3500—Writing Screenplays for
Film
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MDST 2400 — Media, Diversity &
Society
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MDST 3300—Media Law, Ethics &
Policy

SCPT 4400—Advanced TV Writing

SCPT 4500

SCPT 4620 Senior Overview

MDST 0100—Portfolio Review

SCPT 4700 Professional Development

ENGL 2170 Playwriting

In-major Electives

O|lwWwWwojwlw|w

Total Credits for Major

45

University Coursework

FRSH 1200—Freshman Seminar

GCP Courses

24

Keys 4xxx

General Electives (May be in major)

12

45

Total Credits Per Semester

15

15

18

12

15

15

15

15

120
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