

BA in Scriptwriting

Sample 4-Year/Study Abroad Course Sequence

Students should consult with their advisor to determine their plan of study.

The student needs to take 120 credit hours to graduate. This equates to an average of 16 credit hours per semester.

Course	Year 1		Year 2		Year 3		Year 4		
Major Coursework	FA	SP	FA	SP	FA	SP	FA	SP	TOT
MDST 1010—Media Foundations	3								3
MDST 1050—Media Writing	3			S					3
EPMD 1000—Intro to Media Prod.		3		T					3
SCPT 2900—Scriptwriting		3		U					3
FLST 1000 – Film Appreciation		3		D					3
SCPT 3110—Script Analysis			3	Υ					3
SCPT 3400—TV Writing			3						3
SCPT 3500—Writing Screenplays for			3	Α					3
Film				В					
MDST 2400 – Media, Diversity &				R	3				3
Society				О					
MDST 3300—Media Law, Ethics &				Α	3				3
Policy									
SCPT 4400—Advanced TV Writing				D		3			3
SCPT 4500							3		3
SCPT 4620 Senior Overview								3	3
MDST 0100—Portfolio Review					0				0
SCPT 4700 Professional Development								3	3
ENGL 2170 Playwriting					3				3
In-major Electives									0
Total Credits for Major									45
University Coursework									
FRSH 1200—Freshman Seminar	3								3
GCP Courses	6	6	6	6					24
Keys 4xxx						3			3
General Electives (May be in major)	0	0	3	6	6	9	12	9	45
Total Credits Per Semester	15	15	18	12	15	15	15	15	120